TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: correction of Assignee state of incorporation listed in Reel 2624, Frames 0299-

0300

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Delta-HA, Inc. | | 11/07/2002 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HA International, LLC | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 630 Oakmont Lane | |
| City: | Westmont | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60559 | |
| Entity Type: | LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2151001 | THE BEST TOTAL SOLUTION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1468

Email: IPDOCKET@GCD.COM
Correspondent Name: Mary Margaret Murray
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAI034USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Margaret Murray

Total Attachments: 2 source=HA_INTL#page1.tif source=HA_INTL#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0759

900011489

H \$40,00

IN THE UNITI



EMARK OFFICE

102295041 TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

November 15, 2002

Sir:

Please record the attached document and index it against the Trademark Registrations listed below.

Total number of pages (including this cover sheet): 2

| Street: 630 Oakmont Lane. City: Westmont, Illinois 60559 Country: USA 3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger | Clarendon Hills, Illinois 60514 6. Total Number of Trademark Registrations Involved: 6 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00 7a. x Enclosed |
|--|---|
| Security AgreementChange of NameOther X Execution Date: November 7, 2002 4. Trademark Registrations: | 7bAuthorized to be Charged to Deposit Account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any insufficiency in the fee to: Deposit Account Number: 05-0461 (A duplicate copy of this page is attached) |
| Reg. No. Mark Issued 1,477,015 QUALITY IN, QUALITY OUT 7/14/87 1,820,902 TECHNIKURE 2/15/94 1,822,170 TECHNISET 2/22/94 1,824,017 ENVIROSET 3/1/94 1,923,140 ENVIROTHERM 10/3/95 2,151,001 THE BEST TOTAL SOLUTION 4/14/98 | 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached paper is the original document. Donald E. Egan Name of Person Signing Name of November 15, 2002 |
| 6/2002 TBIAZI 00000194 1477015 / | SE THIS SPACE |
| C:8522 125.00 UP | 8: 36 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0760

Docket No: DELT-003.1

WHEREAS, Delta-HA, Inc. is a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 6263 N. Teutonia Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53209 and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below; and

WHEREAS, HA International, LLC is an Illinois Corporation having a place of business at 630 Oakmont Lane, Westmont, IL 60559 and wishes to acquire all rights to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Delta-HA, Inc., hereby assigns to HA International, LLC, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below, including the good will associated therewith and including United States Registrations thereof:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO: | ISSUE DATE |
|-------------------------|------------------|------------|
| | | |
| QUALITY IN, QUALITY OUT | 1,477,015 | 7/14/87 |
| TECHNIKURE | 1,820,902 | 2/15/94 |
| TECHNISET | 1,822,170 | 2/22/94 |
| ENVIROSET | 1,824,017 | 3/1/94 |
| ENVIROTHERM | 1,923,140 | 10/3/95 |
| THE BEST TOTAL SOLUTION | 2,151,001 | 4/14/98 |

Delta-HA, Inc. warrants itself to be the owner of the interests herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interests herein assigned.

WITNESS my hand and seal, this _____ day of November 2002.

The Sunt

Richard L. Smith, President Delta-HA, Inc.

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

ON this 7th day of November 2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Richard L. Smith to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein express.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above given.

My commission expires: 9/25/06

Mulder

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LINDA M. HAY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION (NOTES) (26)

REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0300

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/11/2004 REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0761